## Third Party Letter of Authority – Tracker Mortgage Review

Complete in <b>BLOCK CAPITALS</b>																												
Mortgage loan account number	(s):																											
This puthority relates to the abo			-~-~			+/-\	and		dool	l: n ~ c	:+1	a +b.c	Dan	ما باد	rolo	+:	+	- h o -			+/ -\ I	licto.	ما ما م	01.40	l+	+	hor:	
This authority relates to the about the Bank and/or BDO, and/or tongoing Tracker Mortgage Review	he Tr	rack	er P	anel	to d	isclo	ose t	o yo	ur no	min	ated	. Thir	d Pa	irty (	The	"Th	ird F	arty	/") i	nfor	mat	ion	rela	ting	to	the	Bar	nk's
It does not authorise the Third	Party	/ to	ope	rate	you	r acc	oun	ts.																				
The Third Party will be the primar	у ро	int d	of co	ontac	t wi	th th	ie Ba	nk ar	nd/o	r BD	O, ar	nd/o	r The	e Tra	cker	Pan	el, ir	rela	atio	n to	the	Trac	ker	Mor	tga	ge F	Revi	ew.
All telephone calls by the Bank, E	BDO (	or tl	he T	racke	er Pa	nel,	in rel	atior	n to t	he T	rack	er M	ortga	age F	Revi	ew v	vill b	e ma	ade	to t	he 1	Γhird	. Par	ty o	n th	nis r	natt	er.
All written correspondence in reinformation and a copy of this control of the con															add	ress	the	Ban	ık h	as r	ecor	ded	on	you	ac	COL	ınt	
This authority relates only to the existence beyond that. If you w				_	_				_							isted	d ab	ove	anc	the	e au	thor	ity v	will r	not	ren	nain	in
Print extra copies of this page i		ere a	ıre n	nore	thar	ı tw	o bo	rrow	ers																			
Third Party Authorit To: EBS d.a.c.	y																											
I / We																												
Account holder 1																												
Name																									L			
Address																												
Account holder 2																												
Name																												
Address																												
I/We the undersigned hereby c Review, and in that regard it sup or BDO, and/or the Tracker Par	oerse																											
I/We hereby nominate																												
Name																												
Address																												
Contact Details																												
Home Phone Number																												
Mobile Phone Number																												

to liaise with the Bank and/or BDO, and/or the Tracker Panel in relation to the above stated matter.

Email Address



I/We hereby authorise the Bank and/or BDO, and/or the Tracker Panel to disclose to the Third Party all information and details in relation to my/our account(s) above in respect of the Tracker Mortgage Review and for the Bank and/or BDO, and/or The Tracker Panel to liaise with the Third Party in relation to any queries and potential payments on my/our account(s), along with any appeal, under the Tracker Mortgage Review.

I/We undertake, if called upon to do so by the Bank to ratify and confirm in writing all agreements made on my/our behalf by the Third Party with the Bank and /or the Tracker Panel.

Signature of Account Holder 1		
Account Holder 1 (Please use Block Capitals)	Sec. March Var	
Date	Day Month Year	
Signature of Account Holder 2		
Account Holder 2 (Please use Block Capitals)		
Date	Day Month Year	

## Please return completed form to:

Tracker Mortgage Review Team, 10 Molesworth Street, Dublin 2, D02 R126.

Definitions:

- 1. The Bank: Means, Allied Irish Banks p.l.c, and any of its subsidiaries including, AIB Mortgage Bank u.c. and EBS d.a.c.
- **2. BDO:** Means, a partnership established under Irish Law, and a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee; who act as an independent secretariat to the Tracker Panel, and assist the Panel with day to day handling of Appeals.
- **3. Tracker Panel:** Means, either of the appeals panels the Bank have established to consider the appeal of Impacted Customers regarding the Redress Package; (the Independent Appeals Panel which deals with appeals from all impacted customers who have lost ownership of their properties; or the Independent Redress Panel, which deals with appeals from all impacted customers other than those who have lost ownership of their properties).
- **4. Tracker Mortgage Review:** Means, the programme introduced by the Bank, following an industry review of tracker mortgage accounts, the purpose of which is to put impacted customers Mortgage Account(s) back into a position they should have been had the failures identified not happened.

EBS d.a.c. is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland.

